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SPRINGFIELD CVB CONVENTION CALENDAR

Prepared On: 05/01/2023
Prepared By: Susan Wade

Definite and Assist Bookings by the CVB. This calendar does not display all meetings, conventions, and events that are booked in Springfield.

Beginning
Date

05/03/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/07/2023

05/08/2023

05/13/2023

05/15/2023

05/18/2023

05/22/2023

05/22/2023

05/26/2023

05/26/2023

05/29/2023

05/31/2023

06/01/2023

06/01/2023

Ending Date

05/08/2023

05/07/2023

05/08/2023

05/11/2023

05/11/2023

05/14/2023

05/16/2023

05/20/2023

05/23/2023

05/25/2023

05/28/2023

05/27/2023

06/03/2023

06/04/2023

06/03/2023

06/04/2023

Group

Heart of America
Conference

Rotary International

Baptist Bible College

National Christian
HomeSchool
Championships

Acadia Healthcare

USSSA - Baseball

Missouri State High
School Activities
Association

Missouri State High
School Activities
Association

Missouri State High
School Activities
Association

Missouri Investigators
Association

National Street Rod
Association

Missouri State High
School Activities
Association

Missouri State High
School Activities
Association

USA Pickleball

Fire Fighters Association

of Missouri

Grand York Rite of
Missouri

Event Name

2023 Heart of
America Conference
Baseball Tournament

2023 District 6080
Conference

2023 Fellowship
Week / Graduation
Alumni Week

2023 Spring
Nationals - Golf /
Soccer/Track
Weekend

2023 National
Education Summit

2023 USSSA Baseball
May 13-14

2023 Boys State Golf
Championships

2023 State Tennis
Championships - Boys
Singles Doubles

2023 State Softball
Championship -
Spring

2023 Annual Training
Conference

2023 Mid-America
Street Rod Nationals

2023 State Tennis
Championships - Boys
Team

2023 MSHSAA State
Baseball
Championship

2023 Middle States
Regional
Championship

2023 67th FFAM
Annual Convention

2023 Grand
Commandry, Chapter,
Council

Attendees

1100

300

1000

1000

25

1000

200

500

831

150

12000

500

8000

1600

400

600

Total
Room
Nights

800

90

600

1150

60

75

92

340

80

248

2150

600

1487

600

Headquarter
Hotel

Multiple
Properties

Angler's Lodge

Multiple
Properties

Multiple
Properties

SpringHill Suites

Multiple
Properties

Oasis Hotel &
Convention
Center

Multiple
Properties

Multiple
Properties

Oasis Hotel &
Convention
Center

DoubleTree by
Hilton Springfield

Multiple
Properties

Multiple
Properties

Multiple
Properties

Oasis Hotel &
Convention
Center

University Plaza
Hotel &

Venue (if
applicable)

US Baseball
Park

White River
Conference
Center

Lake Country
Soccer
Rivercut Golf
Course
Southwest
Baptist
University

Cooper & Ewing
Fields

Class 2 Boys -
Rivercut

Killian Softball
Complex

Ozark Empire
Fair & Event
Center

US Baseball Park
- Ozark, MO

Cooper Tennis
Complex

Oasis Hotel &
Convention
Center

Event Economic
Impact (Assist
groups are blank))

$280,944.87

$77,455.11

$0.00

$735,990.93

$13,794.62

$90,249.28

$78,481.91

$67,747.60

$1,041,607.61

$665,512.67

$676,685.07

$0.00

$0.00



Beginning
Date

06/02/2023

06/02/2023

06/07/2023

06/07/2023

06/07/2023

06/09/2023

06/09/2023

06/10/2023

06/12/2023

06/15/2023

06/20/2023

06/21/2023

06/23/2023

07/07/2023

07/13/2023

07/14/2023

07/17/2023

07/18/2023

07/23/2023

07/23/2023

Ending Date

06/04/2023

06/03/2023

06/09/2023

06/11/2023

06/07/2023

06/11/2023

06/10/2023

06/11/2023

06/13/2023

06/19/2023

06/22/2023

06/24/2023

06/26/2023

07/09/2023

07/15/2023

07/16/2023

07/21/2023

07/21/2023

07/27/2023

07/27/2023

Group

Tandems of the Ozarks

Ozark Mountain Gem &
Mineral Society

American Council of

Engineering Companies of

Missouri, Inc.

Veterans of Foreign Wars

Department Missouri

Missouri Department of
Transportation

Missouri Writers Guild

General Registry of
Ozarks Volkswagen
Enthusiasts (GROOVE)

USSSA - Baseball

Association for Career &
Technical Education

The International
Association of Round
Dance Teachers, Inc.

The Great Game of
Business / SRC Holdings
Corp.

American Simmental
Association

International Order of
the Rainbow for Girls

Steubenville Youth
Conference

American Legion

Steubenville Youth
Conference

International Ford
Retractable Club

Missouri Choral Directors

Association

Missouri Association for
Career and Technical
Education

Missouri Association of
Family, Career &
Community Leaders of
America (FCCLA)

Event Name

2023 Southwest
Missouri Tandem
Rally

2023 Springfield's
Rock & Gem Fair
(Spring)

2023 ACEC Midwest
States Conference

2023 State
Convention

2023 MoDOT
Commissioners
Meeting

2023 Between the
Pages Writers
Conference

2023 Annual JuneBug
Jamboree 28

2023 USSSA Baseball
June 10-11

2023 Region III
Conference

2023 47th Annual
Roundalab
Convention

2023 The Great
Game Experience
Workshop (June)

2023 AJSA South
Central Regional
Classic

2023 Missouri Grand
Assembly

2023 Steubenville
STL Mid-America 1

2023 Department of
Missouri Convention

2023 Steubenville
STL Mid-America 2

2023 Annual
Convention

2023 Summer
Conference

2023 Joint Summer
Conference

2023 State Executive
Council Summer
Planning Meeting

Attendees

80

500

300

650

112

300

400

1000

115

150

100

200

300

6000

400

6000

220

700

1200

Total
Room
Nights

50

425

40

50

75

140

560

200

830

830

425

754

1209

75

Headquarter
Hotel

Convention
Center

DoubleTree by
Hilton Springfield

Multiple
Properties

DoubleTree by
Hilton Springfield

Oasis Hotel &
Convention
Center

DoubleTree by
Hilton Springfield

DoubleTree by
Hilton Springfield

Multiple
Properties

Multiple
Properties

DoubleTree by
Hilton Springfield

Oasis Hotel &
Convention
Center

Hotel Vandivort

Holiday Inn
Express & Suites-
North

Oasis Hotel &
Convention
Center

Citywide

University Plaza
Hotel &
Convention
Center

Citywide

Oasis Hotel &
Convention
Center

University Plaza
Hotel &
Convention
Center

Oasis Hotel &
Convention
Center

Holiday Inn
Express & Suites-
North

Venue (if
applicable)

Prince of Peace
Lutheran Church

Ozark Technical
Community
College

American Legion
Post 639

Cooper & Ewing
Fields

Ozark Empire
Fair & Event
Center

Missouri State
University

Missouri State
University

Juanita K.
Hammons Hall for
the Performing
Arts

Event Economic
Impact (Assist
groups are blank))

$0.00

$163,200.02

$14,405.07

$131,704.60

$0.00

$89,148.28

$46,213.56

$197,267.11

$0.00

$86,041.15

$997,742.11

$149,762.41

$997,742.11

$119,167.71

$344,206.51

$730,320.10

$18,501.77



Total Event Economic
Beginning

Room Headquarter Venue (if Impact (Assist
Date Ending Date Group Event Name Attendees Nights Hotel applicable) groups are blank))
. SUM: SUM: SUM:
COUNT: 36 47963 16450

$7,813,892.18



