

Prepared On: 05/01/2023 Prepared By: Susan Wade

## **SPRINGFIELD CVB CONVENTION CALENDAR**

Definite and Assist Bookings by the CVB. This calendar does not display all meetings, conventions, and events that are booked in Springfield.

-								
Beginning Date	Ending Date	Group	Event Name	Attendees	Total Room Nights	Headquarter Hotel	Venue (if applicable)	Event Economic Impact (Assist groups are blank))
05/03/2023	05/08/2023	Heart of America Conference	2023 Heart of America Conference Baseball Tournament	1100	800	Multiple Properties	US Baseball Park	\$280,944.87
05/05/2023	05/07/2023	Rotary International	2023 District 6080 Conference	300	90	Angler's Lodge	White River Conference Center	\$77,455.11
05/05/2023	05/08/2023	Baptist Bible College	2023 Fellowship Week / Graduation Alumni Week	1000	600	Multiple Properties		\$0.00
05/07/2023	05/11/2023	National Christian HomeSchool Championships	2023 Spring Nationals - Golf / Soccer/Track Weekend	1000	1150	Multiple Properties	Lake Country Soccer Rivercut Golf Course Southwest Baptist University	\$735,990.93
05/08/2023	05/11/2023	Acadia Healthcare	2023 National Education Summit	25	60	SpringHill Suites		\$13,794.62
05/13/2023	05/14/2023	USSSA - Baseball	2023 USSSA Baseball May 13-14	1000	75	Multiple Properties	Cooper & Ewing Fields	\$90,249.28
05/15/2023	05/16/2023	Missouri State High School Activities Association	2023 Boys State Golf Championships	200	92	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center	Class 2 Boys - Rivercut	\$78,481.91
05/18/2023	05/20/2023	Missouri State High School Activities Association	2023 State Tennis Championships - Boys Singles Doubles	500	340	Multiple Properties		
05/22/2023	05/23/2023	Missouri State High School Activities Association	2023 State Softball Championship - Spring	831	80	Multiple Properties	Killian Softball Complex	
05/22/2023	05/25/2023	Missouri Investigators Association	2023 Annual Training Conference	150	248	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$67,747.60
05/26/2023	05/28/2023	National Street Rod Association	2023 Mid-America Street Rod Nationals	12000	2150	DoubleTree by Hilton Springfield	Ozark Empire Fair & Event Center	\$1,041,607.61
05/26/2023	05/27/2023	Missouri State High School Activities Association	2023 State Tennis Championships - Boys Team	500	300	Multiple Properties		
05/29/2023	06/03/2023	Missouri State High School Activities Association	2023 MSHSAA State Baseball Championship	8000	600	Multiple Properties	US Baseball Park - Ozark, MO	\$665,512.67
05/31/2023	06/04/2023	USA Pickleball	2023 Middle States Regional Championship	1600	1487	Multiple Properties	Cooper Tennis Complex	\$676,685.07
06/01/2023	06/03/2023	Fire Fighters Association of Missouri	2023 67th FFAM Annual Convention	400	600	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center	\$0.00
06/01/2023	06/04/2023	Grand York Rite of Missouri	2023 Grand Commandry, Chapter, Council	600	0	University Plaza Hotel &		\$0.00

Beginning Date	Ending Date	Group	Event Name	Attendees	Total Room Nights	Headquarter Hotel Convention Center	Venue (if applicable)	Event Economic Impact (Assist groups are blank))
06/02/2023	06/04/2023	Tandems of the Ozarks	2023 Southwest Missouri Tandem Rally	80	120	DoubleTree by Hilton Springfield		
06/02/2023	06/03/2023	Ozark Mountain Gem & Mineral Society	2023 Springfield's Rock & Gem Fair (Spring)	500	50	Multiple Properties	Prince of Peace Lutheran Church	\$0.00
06/07/2023	06/09/2023	American Council of Engineering Companies of Missouri, Inc.	2023 ACEC Midwest States Conference	300	425	DoubleTree by Hilton Springfield		\$163,200.02
06/07/2023	06/11/2023	Veterans of Foreign Wars Department Missouri	2023 State Convention	650	515	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		
06/07/2023	06/07/2023	Missouri Department of Transportation	2023 MoDOT Commissioners Meeting	112	40	DoubleTree by Hilton Springfield	Ozark Technical Community College	\$14,405.07
06/09/2023	06/11/2023	Missouri Writers Guild	2023 Between the Pages Writers Conference	300	100	DoubleTree by Hilton Springfield		\$131,704.60
06/09/2023	06/10/2023	General Registry of Ozarks Volkswagen Enthusiasts (GROOVE)	2023 Annual JuneBug Jamboree 28	400	50	Multiple Properties	American Legion Post 639	\$0.00
06/10/2023	06/11/2023	USSSA - Baseball	2023 USSSA Baseball June 10-11	1000	75	Multiple Properties	Cooper & Ewing Fields	\$89,148.28
06/12/2023	06/13/2023	Association for Career & Technical Education	2023 Region III Conference	115	140	DoubleTree by Hilton Springfield		\$46,213.56
06/15/2023	06/19/2023	The International Association of Round Dance Teachers, Inc.	2023 47th Annual Roundalab Convention	150	560	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$197,267.11
06/20/2023	06/22/2023	The Great Game of Business / SRC Holdings Corp.	2023 The Great Game Experience Workshop (June)	100	200	Hotel Vandivort		\$0.00
06/21/2023	06/24/2023	American Simmental Association	2023 AJSA South Central Regional Classic	200	300	Holiday Inn Express & Suites- North	Ozark Empire Fair & Event Center	\$86,041.15
06/23/2023	06/26/2023	International Order of the Rainbow for Girls	2023 Missouri Grand Assembly	300	525	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		
07/07/2023	07/09/2023	Steubenville Youth Conference	2023 Steubenville STL Mid-America 1	6000	830	Citywide	Missouri State University	\$997,742.11
07/13/2023	07/15/2023	American Legion	2023 Department of Missouri Convention	400	555	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center		\$149,762.41
07/14/2023	07/16/2023	Steubenville Youth Conference	2023 Steubenville STL Mid-America 2	6000	830	Citywide	Missouri State University	\$997,742.11
07/17/2023	07/21/2023	International Ford Retractable Club	2023 Annual Convention	220	425	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$119,167.71
07/18/2023	07/21/2023	Missouri Choral Directors Association	2023 Summer Conference	700	754	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center	Juanita K. Hammons Hall for the Performing Arts	\$344,206.51
07/23/2023	07/27/2023	Missouri Association for Career and Technical Education	2023 Joint Summer Conference	1200	1209	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$730,320.10
07/23/2023	07/27/2023	Missouri Association of Family, Career & Community Leaders of America (FCCLA)	2023 State Executive Council Summer Planning Meeting	30	75	Holiday Inn Express & Suites- North		\$18,501.77

Beginning Date	Ending Date	Group	Event Name	Attendees	Total Room Nights	Headquarter Hotel	Venue (if applicable)	Event Economic Impact (Assist groups are blank))
			COUNT: 36	SUM: 47963	SUM: 16450			SUM: \$7,813,892.18